MUL DIS. NOTICE OF MEL IND SUMMARY NOTILL UNDER LOCAL OVERNMENT UNIT DEBT ACT ACT ACT School District School District School District School District School District School District and on at GOVERNIME:... ACT Notice is hereby given that the Board of School Directors of the Moon Area School District will consider, at its workshop meeting to be held on Monday, June 24, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. in the Moon Area School District Board Meeting Room, 8353 University Boulevard, Moon Township, PA 15108 (or on such other date and time and at such location as the Board may determine, not later than thirty (30) days following the date of publication of this notice), together with such other business as may come before the Board, the adoption of a resolution authorizing GO debt, in estimate îtly ,000.00, ized as follov e 1 defines certain term ling the Bonds and the ct, which consist rally of: (a) the refundir rder to achieve the retreating on the achieve debt ervice savings over the life of he issue, of all or a portion of he School District's General Doligation Bonds, Series A of 2015; (b) funding the design, icquisition and construction of capital projects throughout he School District including (i) tadium facilities, (ii) a ecreational building for nulti-use sports, (iii) a ti ti ti uuction bughout uding (i) (ii) a g for (iii) th st Im tacilities, ational buildir use sports, enance building or alterations wements to th ol and Middle Sc us and sundry (iii) a and (iv) al) school (d) r e nprovemer rict faciliti g the costs of issuing ring the Bonds. 2 and 3 authorize the ce of nonelectora 7 the issuance of ) paying nd insurii Audies 2 and 3 nourrence of lebt by the seneral Obligatic establishes a sin Article 4 provic naturity amou ates and the provisions for the be Ronde Artic by the issuance o eral Obligation Bonds, and blishes a sinking fund. de 4 provides the form urity amounts, interess s and the terms and sonds. Articles 5, 6, 7 and ddress the Sinking Fund ository, events of default amendment and harge of the security uments. tl 8 ie c. ints. 9 contains teuc. tax covenants an elections an tions related to th 10, securitie desig Bonds law co Article of t nation s; Ar ovena Article 11 provides for the sale of the Bonds, establishes certain funds and sets forth certain funds and sets forth certain directions for Settlement, while Article 12 authorizes other related and necessary actions. The full text of the Resolution may be examined by any citizen between the hours of 9 a.m. and 3 p.m. on regular school business days at the District Office, 8353 University Boulevard, Moon Township, PA 15108. Citizens may also request an electronic copy of the proposed Resolution by contacting the School District's Bond Counsel, Anthoon: Bond Ditka, ony Ditka, Esquire onyditka@dinsmore.com) Kristin Sainovich Board Secretary Jessica Drylie Director of Finance and School Services uire

Director S